

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).30560-65/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 18/09/2008 in WPC No. 4595/2008 &
WP No. 6123/2008 & WPC No. 6123/2008 & CM No. 9703/2008 & CM No.
11699/2008 & CMNo. 14437/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

RAJIV RANJAN SINHA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA TR.SEC.MIN.OF DEFENCE

Respondent(s)

Date: 19/12/2008 These Petitions were mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

For Petitioner(s) Mr.P.S.Narasimha, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Sridhar Potaraju,Adv.
Mr.Roshamani, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Taken on board.

Issue notice returnable on 6.1.2009.

Dasti, in addition, is permitted.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Veera Verma)
Court Master