

\210ITEM NO.60 COURT NO.1 SECTION XIV
SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).30560-30565/2008
(From the judgement and order dated 18/09/2008 and 11/02/2008 in CM No.
9703/2008 in WP(C) No. 4595/2008 and CM No. 11699/2008 & CM No.
14437/2008 in WP No.6123/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N.
DELHI)

RAJIV RANJAN SINHA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA TR.SEC.MIN.OF DEFENCE Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned
Judgment, permission to place addl. documents on record and prayer for interim
relief))

Date: 02/04/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.S.Narsimha, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sridhar Potaraju, Adv.
Mr.D.Julius Riamei, Adv.
Mr.K.Parameshwar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. A.Sharan, ASG
Mr. Rajiv Nanda, Adv.
Mr. D.S.Mahra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Heard learned senior counsel for the petitioner and learned
Additional Solicitor General for the respondent.

We are not inclined to exercise our discretion under Article
136 of the Constitution of India. However, petitioner would be at
liberty to raise the objection regarding the second enquiry before the
High Court. Without prejudice to his rights, these special leave
petitions are dismissed. We would request the High Court to dispose
of the Writ Petitions at an early date.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla) (Veera Varma)
Court Master Court Master